Japan's comments on Non-paper by the facilitator on cooperative sectoral approaches and sector-specific actions (Mitigation 1b(iv) of the Bali Action Plan) as of 12/08/2009, 16:00

1. Para 1 (a)

This sentence is the same as Article 4.1 (c) of the Convention except for insertion of "health" and "tourism", which we have not yet been convinced of. If a Party which proposes these wordings wants to keep them, the Party should provide the reason behind it.

$2. \ \ Para \ 1 \ and \ 3 \\$

"Shall" in paragraphs 1 and 3 should be replaced by "should".

3. Para 5

"Annex I Parties" in paragraph 5 should be replaced by "developed country Parties".

4. Para 6

"NAI" in paragraph 6 should be replaced by "developing country Parties".